STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:208 BUS: 20-967

Run ID:
Run Description:

UES. 001
TO USHER (FLS) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:24 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:49 AM GORDON TER SW, 30314 & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW, 30314
06:51 AM MIMS ST SW & WELLINGTON ST SW, 30314

06:53 AM CHICAMAUGA AVE SW,30314 & DOUGLAS ST SW,30314

06:55 AM BURBANK DR SW, 30314 & STAFFORD ST SW, 30314

06:57 AM BURBANK DR NW, 30314 & ROCKMART DR NW, 30314

06:59 AM CHAPPELL RD NW, 30314 & ROME DR NW, 30314

07:01 AM MLK JR DR NW, 30314 & CHAPPELL RD NW, 30314

07:03 AM CHAPPELL RD NW, 30314 & EZRA CHURCH DR. NW, 30314
07:04 AM CHAPPELL RD NW, 30314 & ANDREWS ST NW, 30314

07:06 AM HOLLY RD NW,30314 & ANDREWS ST NW,30314

07:07 AM HOLLY RD NW,30314 & EASON ST NW,30314

07:11 AM W LAKE AVE NW, 30314 & PORTER DR NW, 30314

07:13 AM JOSEPH E BOONE BLVD NW, 30314 & W LAKE AVE NW, 30318
07:25 AM SCHOOL: USHER ES

Run ID: UES. 101

Run Description:

FROM USHER (FLS) ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:04 PM Deadhead - 1514 NORTHWEST DR NW, 30318 @ WESTSIDE TWNHMS
02:15 PM SCHOOL: USHER ES

02:43 PM JOSEPH E BOONE BLVD NW, 30314 & W LAKE AVE NW, 30318
02:48 PM W LAKE AVE NW, 30314 & PORTER DR NW, 30314

02:51 PM HOLLY RD NW,30314 & EASON ST NW,30314

02:52 PM HOLLY RD NW,30314 & ANDREWS ST NW,30314

02:53 PM CHAPPELL RD NW, 30314 & ANDREWS ST NW, 30314

02:57 PM CHAPPELL RD NW, 30314 & EZRA CHURCH DR. NW, 30314

03:00 PM MLK JR DR NW, 30314 & CHAPPELL RD NW, 30314

03:05 PM CHAPPELL RD NW, 30314 & ROME DR NW, 30314

03:09 PM BURBANK DR NW, 30314 & ROCKMART DR NW, 30314

03:13 PM BURBANK DR SW, 30314 & STAFFORD ST SW, 30314

03:15 PM CHICAMAUGA AVE SW,30314 & DOUGLAS ST SW,30314

03:17 PM MIMS ST SW & WELLINGTON ST SW, 30314

03:20 PM GORDON TER SW, 30314 & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW, 30314
03:34 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:209 BUS: 19-926

Run ID:
Run Description:

UES. 002
TO USHER ES PONER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:20 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:46 AM FAIRFIELD PL NW,30314 & VERBENA ST NW,30314

06:48 AM CARVER DR NW,30314 & DAHLIA AVE NW,30314

06:49 AM VERBENA ST NW,30314 & LAMAR AVE NW,30314

06:50 AM PENELOPE ST NW,30314 & VERBENA ST NW,30314

06:52 AM TIGER FLOWERS DR NW,30314 & CARVER CIR NW,30314
06:55 AM 2125 JOSEPH E BOONE BLVD NW,30314 @ COLLIER HGTS APTS
06:59 AM LOGHAVEN DR NW,30318 & W SIMON TER NW,30318
07:00 AM COLLIER DR NW,30318 & SIMON TER NW,30318

07:03 AM 2894 RENFRO DR NW

07:05 AM BAKER RIDGE DR NW & COLLIER RIDGE DR NW

07:06 AM BAKER RIDGE DR NW,30318 & WATERFORD RD NW,30318
07:09 AM HANDY DR NW, 30318 & E HANDY DR NW, 30318

07:10 AM OLDKNOW DR NW,30318 & OZBURN RD NW,30318

07:12 AM PEEK RD & MAGNA CARTA DR NW,30318 @ AVALON PARK APTS
07:13 AM 802 MAGNA CARTA DR NW,30318

07:15 AM 796 CARON CIR NW,30318

07:18 AM ELEANOR TER NW,30318 & KINGS GRANT DR NW,30318
07:19 AM ELEANOR TER NW, 30318 & VENETTA PL NW, 30318

07:20 AM SKIPPER DR NW,30318 & ELEANOR TER NW,30318

07:21 AM HARWELL RD NW,30318 & SKIPPER DR NW,30318

07:22 AM HARWELL RD NW,30318 & JAMAICA RD NW,30318

07:25 AM SCHOOL: USHER ES

Run ID: UES. 102

Run Description:

FROM USHER ES POVER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:04 PM Deadhead - 1875 JOSEPH E BOONE BLVD NW,30314

02:15 PM SCHOOL: USHER ES

02:32 PM HARWELL RD NW,30318 & JAMAICA RD NW,30318

02:32 PM HARWELL RD NW,30318 & SKIPPER DR NW,30318

02:34 PM SKIPPER DR NW,30318 & ELEANOR TER NW,30318

02:35 PM ELEANOR TER NW, 30318 & VENETTA PL NW, 30318

02:38 PM 796 CARON CIR NW,30318

02:41 PM 802 MAGNA CARTA DR NW,30318

02:42 PM PEEK RD & MAGNA CARTA DR NW,30318 @ AVALON PARK APTS

Page



02:45 PM
02:48 PM
02:50 PM
02:52 PM
02:53 PM
02:58 PM
03:00 PM
03:02 PM
03:16 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

HANDY DR NW, 30318 & E HANDY DR NW, 30318

BAKER RIDGE DR NW & COLLIER RIDGE DR NW

2894 RENFRO DR NW

COLLIER DR NW,30318 & SIMON TER NW,30318

LOGHAVEN DR NW,30318 & W SIMON TER NW,30318

2125 JOSEPH E BOONE BLVD NW,30314 @ COLLIER HGTS APTS
TIGER FLOWERS DR NW,30314 & CARVER CIR NW,30314
PENELOPE ST NW,30314 & VERBENA ST NW,30314
NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:210 BUS: 24-018

Run ID:
Run Description:

UES. 004
TO USHER (BOY) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:30 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:57 AM ODESSA DR NW,30318 & STANFIELD AVE NW,30318
06:58 AM DREW DR NW,30318 & WESTMORELAND CIR NW,30318
07:00 AM HABERSHAL DR NW, 30318 & JOHNSON RD NW, 30318
07:01 AM EAST AVE NW,30318 & JONES AVE NW,30318

07:02 AM RUTH ST NW, 30318 & CATO ST NW, 30318

07:02 AM 1220 GUN CLUB RD NW, 30318 APTS ON RT BEFORE BLUE HOUSE
07:02 AM 1064 GUN CLUB RD NW,30318

07:03 AM 1033 HOLLYWOOD RD @ HOLLYWOOD SHAWNEE APTS
07:07 AM HOLLYWOOD RD NW & BROOK AVE NW

07:10 AM ST JAMES DR NW,30318 & LOOKOUT AVE NW,30318
07:14 AM 2500 CENTER ST NW, 30318 @ ROLLING BEND APTS
07:15 AM 2540 ETHERIDGE DR NW,30318_ROLLING BEND

07:25 AM SCHOOL: USHER ES

Run ID: UES. 104

Run Description:

FROM USHER (BOY) ES POWNER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:01 PM Deadhead - LAUREL AVE SW, 30314 & MOZLEY PL SW, 30314
02:15 PM SCHOOL: USHER ES

02:39 PM 2540 ETHERIDGE DR NW,30318_ROLLING BEND

02:43 PM 2500 CENTER ST NW, 30318 @ ROLLING BEND APTS

02:45 PM ST JAMES DR NW,30318 & LOOKOUT AVE NW,30318

02:47 PM HOLLYWOOD RD NW & BROOK AVE NW

02:49 PM 1033 HOLLYWOOD RD @ HOLLYWOOD SHAWNEE APTS
02:54 PM 1064 GUN CLUB RD NW,30318

02:54 PM 1220 GUN CLUB RD NW, 30318 APTS ON RT BEFORE BLUE HOUSE
02:54 PM RUTH ST NW, 30318 & CATO ST NW, 30318

02:55 PM EAST AVE NW,30318 & JONES AVE NW,30318

02:59 PM HABERSHAL DR NW, 30318 & JOHNSON RD NW, 30318

03:01 PM DREW DR NW,30318 & WESTMORELAND CIR NW,30318
03:02 PM ODESSA DR NW,30318 & STANFIELD AVE NW,30318

03:15 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 211 BUS: 24-008

Run ID:
Run Description:

UES. 005
TO USHER (HAA) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:34 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:55 AM BOLFAIR DR NW,30331 & BONNEVILLE TER NW,30331

06:57 AM FAIRBURN RD NW, 30331 & MARK PL NW, 30331

06:58 AM FAIRBURN RD NW, 30331 & FAIRLANE DR NW, 30331

06:59 AM COLLIER DR NW,30331 & CAMROSE WAY NW,30331

07:00 AM FAIRLANE DR NW & FEDORA WAY NW

07:02 AM 470 BOLTON RD NW,30331 @ METRO GARDENS CONDO/TWNHMES
07:03 AM 3781 MARTIN L KING JR DR SW,30331 @ PALACE GATES

07:03 AM 3815 OLD GORDON RD NW,30331 @ SYNERGY MULTIFAMILY APTS
07:04 AM 3855 COLLIER DR NW, 30331

07:06 AM CROFT PL NW,30331 & SATURN DR NW,30331

07:08 AM ADKINS RD NW, 30331 & ALFRED RD NW, 30331

07:11 AM MERCURY DR NW,30331 & BOLFAIR DR NW,30331

07:13 AM FAIRBURN RD NW, 30331 & BOLTON PL NW, 30331

07:14 AM 901 BOLTON RD NW @ RIVERWOOD CLUB APTS

07:14 AM 1070 BOLTON RD NW, 30331 @THE RESERVE AT BOLTON APTS
07:17 AM 1419 BOLTON RD NW, 30331

07:25 AM SCHOOL: USHER ES

Run ID: UES. 105

Run Description:

FROM USHER (HAA) ES POWNER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:03 PM Deadhead - 1620 HOLLYWOOD RD NW @ SCOTT S CROSSING
02:15 PM SCHOOL: USHER ES

02:35 PM 1419 BOLTON RD NW, 30331

02:40 PM 1070 BOLTON RD NW, 30331 @THE RESERVE AT BOLTON APTS
02:43 PM 901 BOLTON RD NW @ RIVERWOOD CLUB APTS

02:45 PM FAIRBURN RD NW, 30331 & BOLTON PL NW, 30331

02:47 PM MERCURY DR NW,30331 & BOLFAIR DR NW,30331

02:49 PM ADKINS RD NW, 30331 & ALFRED RD NW, 30331

02:52 PM CROFT PL NW,30331 & SATURN DR NW,30331

02:54 PM 3855 COLLIER DR NW, 30331

02:56 PM 3815 OLD GORDON RD NW,30331 @ SYNERGY MULTIFAMILY APTS
02:59 PM 3781 MARTIN L KING JR DR SW,30331 @ PALACE GATES

03:01 PM 470 BOLTON RD NW,30331 @ METRO GARDENS CONDO/TWNHMES
03:02 PM FAIRLANE DR NW & FEDORA WAY NW

Page



03:03 PM
03:04 PM
03:09 PM
03:13 PM
03:20 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

COLLIER DR NW,30331 & CAMROSE WAY NW,30331
FAIRBURN RD NW, 30331 & FAIRLANE DR NW, 30331
FAIRBURN RD NW, 30331 & MARK PL NW, 30331
BOLFAIR DR NW,30331 & BONNEVILLE TER NW,30331
NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 212 BUS: 20-962

Run ID:
Run Description:

UES. 006
TO USHER (HAA) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:30 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:53 AM DELMAR LN NW, 30331 & HARWELL RD NW, 30331

06:57 AM ARLINGTON DR NW, 30311 & DELMAR LN NWw, 30311

06:58 AM 2939 DELMAR LN NW, 30311 @ HARVEST OAK APTS

07:05 AM DELMAR LN NW, 30311 & STRATFORD DR NW, 30311

07:08 AM HEMPHILL SCHOOL RD NW & OAKCLIFF RD NW,30331

07:10 AM 195 FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 @ FAIRBURN GORDON APTS

07:11 AM HEMPHILL SCHOOL RD NW,30331 & LAKE VALLEY RD NW,30331
07:12 AM FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 & ARGUS CIR NW,30331 @ 445 ARGUS CIR
07:14 AM 3669 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW, 30331

07:18 AM 3804 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR NW,30331 @ CRYSTAL TOWNHOMES
07:25 AM SCHOOL: USHER ES

Run ID: UES. 106

Run Description:

FROM USHER (HAA) ES POWNER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:11 PM Deadhead - FAIRBURN PL NW, 30331 & FAIRBURN RD NW, 30331
02:15 PM SCHOOL: USHER ES

02:38 PM 3804 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR NW,30331 @ CRYSTAL TOWNHOMES
02:42 PM 3669 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW, 30331

02:45 PM FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 & ARGUS CIR NW,30331 @ 445 ARGUS CIR
02:46 PM HEMPHILL SCHOOL RD NW,30331 & LAKE VALLEY RD NW,30331
02:49 PM 195 FAIRBURN RD NW,30331 @ FAIRBURN GORDON APTS

02:50 PM HEMPHILL SCHOOL RD NW & OAKCLIFF RD NW,30331

02:59 PM DELMAR LN NW, 30311 & STRATFORD DR NW, 30311

03:03 PM 2939 DELMAR LN NW, 30311 @ HARVEST OAK APTS

03:12 PM ARLINGTON DR NW, 30311 & DELMAR LN NW, 30311

03:14 PM DELMAR LN NW, 30331 & HARWELL RD NW, 30331

03:24 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 213 BUS: 20-966

Run ID:

Run Description:

UES. 007
TO USHER (HAA) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:52 AM NORTHWEST BASE

07:17 AM 3175 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW,30311 @ ALLEN TEMPLE APTS
07:25 AM SCHOOL: USHER ES

Run ID: UES. 107

Run Description:

FROM USHER (HAA) ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

02:06 PM Deadhead - BAKER RD NW,30318 & WOODS DR NW,30318

02:15 PM SCHOOL: USHERES

02:39 PM 3175 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW,30311 @ ALLEN TEMPLE APTS
02:47 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 240 BUS: 19-928

Run ID:
Run Description:

UES. 003
TO USHER (SCO) ES POWER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

06:28 AM NORTHWEST BASE

06:53 AM ABNER PL NW,30318 & ABNER TER NW,30318

06:54 AM ABNER TER NW,30318 & AJAX DR NW,30318

06:55 AM AJAX DR NW,30318 & MCCALLIE BLVD NW,30318

06:57 AM 2237 PERRY BLVD NW, 30318 (WESTSIDE XING APTS
06:59 AM CHURCH ST NW,30318 & 2ND ST NW,30318

07:01 AM HOLLYWOOD RD NW, 30318 & HOLLY RIDGE APT NW, 30318
07:10 AM 1514 NORTHWEST DR NW,30318

07:16 AM 1212 JACKSON PKY @ THE PEEKS @ W ATLANTA APTS
07:25 AM SCHOOL: USHER ES

07:32 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: UES. 103

Run Description:

FROM USHER (SCO) ES POAER UP

Stop Time Stop Location

01:53 PM Deadhead - NORTHWEST BASE

01:53 PM NORTHWEST BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: USHERES

02:40 PM 1212 JACKSON PKY @ THE PEEKS @ W ATLANTA APTS
02:47 PM 1514 NORTHWEST DR NW,30318

02:53 PM HOLLYWOOD RD NW, 30318 & HOLLY RIDGE APT NW, 30318
02:57 PM CHURCH ST NW,30318 & 2ND ST NW,30318

03:01 PM 2237 PERRY BLVD NW, 30318 (WESTSIDE XING APTS
03:05 PM AJAX DR NW,30318 & MCCALLIE BLVD NW,30318

03:06 PM ABNER TER NW,30318 & AJAX DR NW,30318

03:06 PM ABNER PL NW,30318 & ABNER TER NW,30318

03:17 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



